NESA ANNUAL AWARDS 2024 CRITERIA FOR NESA ANNUAL AWARDS 2024

1. NESA FELLOWSHIP AWARD - 2024

WHO CAN APPLY!

Professor/Principal Scientist/Scientist 'F' and above or equivalent

- 1. Research/Teaching experience of minimum 10 Years or more.
- 2. Accomplished Research Work
- 3. National and International Journals with good impact factor.
- 4. Patents granted/Technology developed
- 5. Any award / recognition at National/ International level.

AGE: 42 years and above

Can suffix F.N.E.S.A. after their names.

2. NESA EMINENT SCIENTIST AWARD - 2024

WHO CAN APPLY!

Associate Professor/Scientist 'E'/ Academician or equivalent

- 1. Research/Teaching experience of minimum 08 Years or more.
- 2. Accomplished Research Work.
- 3. National and International Journals with good impact factor.
- 4. Patents granted/Technology developed
- 5. Any award / recognition at National/ International level.

AGE: 40 years and above

3. NESA DISTINGUISHED SCIENTIST AWARD - 2024

WHO CAN APPLY!

Associate Professor/Assistant Professor/Scientist of

University/College/Research Institute or equivalent

- At least 6 years of experience of Social and Environment related services
- 2. National and International Journals with good impact factor.
- 3. Patents granted/Technology developed
- 4. Any award / recognition at National/ International level.

AGE: 35 years and above

4. NESA SCIENTIST OF THE YEAR AWARD - 2024

WHO CAN APPLY!

Associate or Asst. Professor/ Scientist 'B' / 'C' or equivalent

- 1. At least 06 Research/Teaching experience.
- 2. Accomplished Research Work
- 3. National and International Journals with good impact factor.
- 4. Patents granted/Technology developed
- 5. Any award / recognition at National/ International level.

AGE: 32 years and above.

5. NESA ENVIRONMENTALIST AWARD - 2024

WHO CAN APPLY!

Any Faculty/Scientist/Professionals with significant contribution in the field of environment & forestry.

- 1. National and International Journals with good impact factor.
- 2. Patents granted/Technology developed
- 3. Any award / recognition in the area of environment/social work/NGO's or any other activities at national/regional level.
- 4. Environmental awareness experience

AGE: 32 years and above.

6. NESA GREEN TECHNOLOGY INNOVATIVE AWARD - 2024

WHO CAN APPLY!

- 1. Any Academic/Scientist of University/College/Research Institute
- 2. Social workers/Persons with Research ability towards Green Technologies
- 3. Accomplished Research Work related to green technology.
- 4. Patents granted/Technology developed
- 5. At least 04 Research publications of reputed National and International with impact factor.

AGE: 32 years and above

7. WOMEN EXCELLENCE AWARD - 2024

WHO CAN APPLY!

- Any Women Scientist/Environmentalist / Social Worker in the University/College/Research Institute/NGO.
- 2. At least 4 years of experience of Women empowerment and Environment related activities.
- 3. Recognition/Award from National/Regional level.
- 4. National and International Journals with good impact factor.
- 5. Patents granted/Technology developed

AGE: 32 years and above

8. NESA YOUNG SCIENTIST AWARD - 2024

WHO CAN APPLY!

Assistant Professor, Research Associate/Research Officer /Research Scholar/ Post-Doctoral Fellow/PhD Essential or equivalent

- Active involvement in research with proven record of accomplishment.
- 2. Some Research publications in reputed National and International Journal with impact factor.
- 3. Patents granted/Technology developed

AGE: 28 and Above

9. NESA JUNIOR SCIENTST OF THE YEAR AWARD

WHO CAN APPLY!

M.Sc. / M.A./M Tech. in any field of science and social sciences

AGE: Up to 25 and above.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. AWARDS ARE GIVEN TO LIFE MEMBERS ONLY.
- 2. A candidate may apply for only one award in one year. **THE ORIGINAL APPLICATION FORM** may be submitted before the last date.
- 3. MAIL THE CITATION SOFT COPY (MICROSOFT WORD) (300 WORDS)
- 4. An Application fee Rs. 1,000/- (Non-refundable) by RTGS / NEFT
- 5. No query regarding selection shall be entertained.
- 6. The awardee shall be informed immediately after the award committee recommendations. In case of acceptance, he/she shall have to pay the development fee through RTGS/NEFT.
- 7. Development fee for the different categories of awards are as follows:

(1)	NESA FELLOWSHIP	Rs. 12,000.00
(2)	NESA EMINENT SCIENTIST AWARD	Rs. 11,000.00
(3)	NESA DISTINGUISHED SCIENTIST AWARD	Rs. 10,000.00
(4)	NESA SCIENTIST OF THE YEAR AWARD	Rs. 10,000.00
(5)	NESA ENVIRONMENTALIST AWARD	Rs. 9,000.00
(6)	NESA GREEN TECHNOLOGY INNOVATIVE AWARD	Rs. 8,000.00
(7)	WOMEN EXCELLENCE AWARD	Rs. 8000.00
(8)	NESA YOUNG SCIENTIST AWARD	Rs. 7,000.00
(9)	JUNIOR SCIENTIST	Rs. 6,000.00

- 8. This fee also includes the registration fee of the conference.
- 9. On receipt of the required fee, an award notification will be issued to the awardee.
- 10. Incomplete application form will not be accepted.
- 11. The applicant not suited for the applied category, may be shifted to the next category. A letter will be sent to the awardees after the meeting and, on their consent, the award committee letter will be sent by mail.
- 12. After the declaration of the award, the processing fee may be submitted within 15 days. Those who do not submit their fee in given time will not be considered, and the next suitable candidate will be selected.
- 13. **DECISION OF THE ACADEMY WILL BE FINAL**. The Academy reserves the right to present or not to present the Award(s) even after the selection of candidates without assigning any reason, whatsoever and without being answerable to anyone. No queries or legal action can be directed towards the Academy. This applies to the jurisdiction of Delhi State only.